and conditions of this tender. 

9 Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 
Point No. 4.2.5 

The intending bidders shall submit Bank 
Guarantee (REF. Annexure V: Bank 
Guarantee Format for EMD)/Insurance 
Surety Bonds/ Account Payee Demand 
Draft/Electronic Credit for EMD of ₹ 
75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh 
Only). Bid will be treated as non-
responsive and will be rejected in the 
absence of the above mentioned 
document. 

The intending bidders shall submit 
Bank Guarantee (REF. Annexure V: 
Bank Guarantee Format for 
EMD)/Insurance Surety Bonds/ 
Account Payee Demand 
Draft/Electronic Credit for EMD of ₹ 
25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh 
Only). Bid will be treated as non-
responsive and will be rejected in the 
absence of the above mentioned 
document. 

10 Termination 
Point No. 5.9 

Termination UIIC shall be entitled to 
terminate the agreement/purchase 
order with the Bidder at any time giving